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CHENNAI METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

APPROVED

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS MENTIONED IN THIS OFFICE

For (Deputy Planner / Chief Planner / Member-Secretary)

High Rise Building / Non High Rise Building

This Approval is valid only after building Permit is issued by the concerned Local Body.
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This is a system generated drawing as per the soft copy submitted by the Architect/ License Engineer

A)  AREA STATEMENT

A)  PARKING STATEMENT 

 AREA AS PER PATTA

 AREA AS PER DOCUMENT

 AREA CONSIDERED FOR FSI

STREET ALIGNMENT/ ROAD WIDENING/LINK ROAD

OSR AREA
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FSI FACTOR
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SITE PLAN (Scale - 1:150)

BUILDING

FSI AREA

COMM. RESI.

DU

TOTAL

IND. SPEC.

BUILDING WISE FSI STATEMENT

FSI AREA

NO OF SAME BUILDING

0.00BLOCK-1 (A) 0.000.00 8279.26 8279.260

0.00BLOCK-1 (B) 0.000.00 2324.71 2324.710

0.00Total 0.000.00 10603.97 10603.970
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Location plan (Taken as per User Inputs)

FLOORS

FSI AREA

COMM. RESI.

DU

FSI AREA

TOTAL

IND. SPEC.

FLOOR WISE FSI STATEMENT:BLOCK (A)

0 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00Terrace

0 2080.540.00 2080.540.00 0.00THIRD FLOOR

0 2080.540.00 2080.540.00 0.00SECOND FLOOR

0 2034.750.00 2034.750.00 0.00FIRST FLOOR

0 2083.430.00 2083.430.00 0.00GROUND FLOOR

0 8279.260.00 8279.260.00 0.00Total

FLOORS

FSI AREA

COMM. RESI.

DU

FSI AREA

TOTAL

IND. SPEC.

FLOOR WISE FSI STATEMENT:BLOCK (B)

0 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00Terrace

0 581.220.00 581.220.00 0.00THIRD FLOOR

0 581.220.00 581.220.00 0.00SECOND FLOOR

0 581.220.00 581.220.00 0.00FIRST FLOOR

0 581.050.00 581.050.00 0.00GROUND FLOOR

0 2324.710.00 2324.710.00 0.00Total
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9. PRESSURE SAND FILTER

8. CHLORINE DOSING TANK

4. AERATION TANK

5. SETTLING TANK

6. EFFLUENT LAUNDER

7. CHLORINE CONTACT TANK

3. BALANCING TANK

2. GRIT CHANNEL ( 1W + 1S )

1. SCREEN CHAMBER

LEGEND :

10. ACTIVATED CARBON FILTER

12. SLUDGE COLLECTION TANK

11. EFFLUENT SUMP

13. PANEL ROOM

FP  FILTER PRESS WITH POST LIME TREATMENT

SP  SUBMERSIBLE PUMP - 4.20 cu.m. / hr @ 12.00 m

SL  SLUDGE PUMP - 10.00 cu.m. / hr @ 10.00 m

MP  MONOBLOCK PUMP - 4.20 cu.m. / hr @ 12.00 m

EP  SUBMERSIBLE EFFLUENT PUMP

DP  DRAIN PUMP

B1, B2 -  AIR BLOWERS

RAW SEWAGE LINE (200 mm dia)

EFFLUENT LINE  (100 mm dia)

SLUDGE LINE (80 mm dia)

AIR LINE  (40 mm dia )

DUCT PROVIDED FOR AIR

CIRCULATION IN BASEMENT

DESIGN DATA 

DISPOSAL/RESUSE OF TREATED EFFLUENT

INFLUENT AND EFFLUENT CHARACTERISTICS:

PARAMETER 

INFLUENT EFFLUENT

P

6.5-8.0 6.5-8.0

S.S. 450 mg/l < 30 mg/l

BOD 350 mg/l < 20 mg/l

H

5

IT IS SET FOR MUNICIPAL REFUSE / SANITARY LANDFILL

DISPOSAL OF SLUDGE 

QUANTITY OF DISINFECTED

0.0869 Cu.m. / day
 SLUDGE-LIME GRANULES

COD 700 mg/l < 250 mg/l

PROPOSED STP LOCATION AND 

The treatment units are proposed to be 

constructed below Ground level with access 

Exhaust Duct

ACCESS TO STP:

from head room at  Ground level

SP
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B1B2
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Sewer200 mm
Incoming 

@ depth of 1.8m

S E C T I O N     A - A

S E C T I O N     B - B

B

AA

B

Baffle

8

MP
-5.45

G. LVL. 0.00

G. LVL. 0.00

PLAN

6

FP

SLG

SLG  SLUDGE LIME GRANULES

6

-2.55

-4.45

12

13

5

5

7

Baffle

G. LVL. 0.00

D

Sewer200 mm
Incoming 

@ depth of 1.8m

- 6.95

3.6000

3.3000

Ø0.8000

Ø0.7000

4.69

Ladder

                      Total quantity of treated effluent             96.48 KLD

                        Toilet flushing for school building    2000 x 45 lpcd

                                                                                       60.30  KLD

                          For Gardening                  1210 x 15 l / m 2  ( twice a day )

                                                                                        36.30 KLD

Total Quantity of treated effluent proposed for reuse   =         96.60 KLD

Note

Occupants -                                2000 persons

Per capita Consumption               90 lpcd

Water Consumption              105000 liters/day

Sewage Generated                 96480 liters/day

Designed average flow              0.10 MLD

Sludge from Collection 
tank

1.0000

3.3500

0.9979

1.0000

2.9000

2.1000

2.0000

2.0000

To Exhaust 
Room

2.1000

0.7500

2.0000

2.0000

Back wash To 
Balancing Tank

14.7000

0.4500

0.6000

3.6000

6.0000

Platform

             Approach from 
 Ground level through head 
     Room 3.25m X 2.8m

1.0000

1.0000

Return sludge

3.3500

5.0000

0.60

0.7500

Sludge to 
Filter Press

 Return sludge to 
  Aeration Tank

0.5

0.7
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0.4

0.5

0.5

1.5000

3.6000

3.2500

0.1500

0.5000

1.8000

2.5000

3.0000

5.00006.0000

3.2500

SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT 100 KLD

SIGNATURE OF THE OWNER / GPA STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

REGISTERED ENGINEER

PLAN SHOWING THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF GF+3 FLOORS SCHOOL BUILDING CONSISTING

SURVEY NO : 35/2 & 37 OF KOLAPAKKAM VILLAGE, WITHIN IN THE LIMIT OF

KUNDRATHUR TALUK, KUNDRATHUR PANCHAYAT UNION.      SCALE 1:100.

2 BLOCKS AT MANAPAKKAM MAIN ROAD, KOLAPAKKAM, CHENNAI-600 128. COMPRISED IN 
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SECOND FLOOR PLAN

BLOCK -A

PLAN SHOWING THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF

GROUND FLOOR + 3 FLOORS SCHOOL BUILDING

CONSISTS OF 2 BLOCKS (BLOCK:A- HEIGHT 16.34m &

BLOCK:B- HEIGHT 16.22M) AT MANAPAKKAM MAIN

ROAD, KOLAPAKKAM CHENNAI COMPRISED IN

S.NO.35/2 AND 37 OF KOLAPAKKAM VILLAGE WITHIN

IN THE LIMIT OF KUNDRATHUR PANCHAYAT UNION



ARCH_E_(36.00_x_48.00_Inches)

SHEET NO.

FLOOR NAME

FLOOR NAME

5 / 6

N

Applicants ( Owner / Developer / Power of Attorney )

This Planning Permission issued under

New Rule TNCDBR, 2019 is subject

 to final outcome of the W.P.

 (MD) No.8948 of 2019 and WMP (MD)

 Nos. 6912 & 6913 of 2019.

Owner-1

Owner-2

Owner-3

Owner-4

Owner-5

Owner-6

Owner-7

Owner-8

Owner-9

Owner-10

Owner-11

Owner-12

Owner-13

Owner-14

Owner-15

Owner-16

Owner-17

Owner-18

Owner-19

Owner-20

Name

STRC_ENG_SIGN ARCH_SIGN

Signature

Name

Signature

1:100

SCALE

CHENNAI METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

APPROVED

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS MENTIONED IN THIS OFFICE

For (Deputy Planner / Chief Planner / Member-Secretary)

High Rise Building / Non High Rise Building

This Approval is valid only after building Permit is issued by the concerned Local Body.

APPROVAL CONDITION

QR

CODE

PERMIT_NO

KEY NO.

PLAN_PERM_NO

FILE_NO

DATE

DIG_SIGN

Gift Deed Number

PREV_FILE_NO

PREV_APPV_DATE

PREV_APPV_NO

PREV_PERM_NO

1688

This is a system generated drawing as per the soft copy submitted by the Architect/ License Engineer
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